



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS**

TABULATED BY: Brian Bresler, P.E.  
 DESIGN ENGINEER: Freese and Nichols, Inc.  
 BID DATE: Wednesday, November 15, 2023

PROJECT NO. 23008 IDIQ Minor Streets and Facilities Improvements BASE BID				RFB 5386		A. Ortiz Construction and Paving, Inc. 102 Alipor Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78405		Mako Contracting 3636 S. Alameda, Suite B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411		JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>Part C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS</b>											
C1	Mobilization (Max 5% Part C)	LS	1	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
C2	Remove and Dispose of Exist Concrete Sidewalk or Curb Ramp	SF	300	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,800.00		
C3	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	SF	500	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,500.00		
C4	Install Sidewalk Retaining Curb (Up to 12")	LF	20	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 980.00		
C5	Install Sidewalk Retaining Curb (13" to 24")	LF	20	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,560.00		
C6	Concrete Curb Ramp (Including Detectable Warning Panel)	SF	300	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 12,300.00		
C7	Detectable Warning Panel (Stand-Alone)	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00		
C8	Eliminate Existing Crosswalk Stripes	LF	40	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00		
C9	PREFAB PAV MKR TY C (W) (Crosswalk) (10' Wide)	LF	40	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 3,360.00		
C10	PREFAB PAV MKR TY C (W) (ADA SYMBOL)	EA	10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 5,600.00		
<b>SUBTOTAL PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 thru C10)</b>					<b>\$ 26,040.00</b>		<b>\$ 27,190.00</b>		<b>\$ 38,060.00</b>		
<b>Part D - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS</b>											
D1	Mobilization (Max 5% Part D)	LS	1	\$ 11,962.00	\$ 11,962.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00		
D2	Adjust Exist. Storm Water Manhole to Grade (with New Ring and Cover)	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		
D3	Regrade/Reargrade Roadside Ditch	SF	1,500	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00		
D4	Sidewalk Drain (Including Galvanized Checkered Plate)	LF	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00		
D5	Install Galvanized Checkered Plate on Exist. Sidewalk Drain	LF	10	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 1,820.00		
D6	Remove and Dispose of Exist Curb and Gutter	LF	500	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,500.00		
D7	Remove and Dispose of Exist Valley Gutter	LF	30	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00		
D8	Remove and Dispose of Curb Inlet	EA	5	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00		
D9	Remove and Dispose of Curb Inlet Top	EA	2	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00		
D10	Remove and Dispose of Storm Water Manhole	EA	2	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00		
D11	Install 6" Curb and Gutter	LF	500	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00		
D12	Install 4" Curb and Gutter	LF	100	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 9,700.00		
D13	Install 6" Reverse Curb and Gutter	LF	100	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 9,700.00		
D14	Install Type 'B' Header Curb	LF	100	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00		
D15	Install 5" Valley Gutter	LF	30	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00		
D16	Install 5" Standard Curb Inlet	EA	5	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 47,000.00		
D17	Install 5" Curb Inlet Extension Per Foot	LF	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00		
D18	Install 5" Standard Curb Inlet Top	EA	5	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
D19	Install 5" Curb Inlet Top Extension Per Foot	LF	10	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00		
D20	4'x4' Post Inlet	EA	2	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
D21	Grate Inlet	EA	2	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00		
D22	4' Dia. Storm Water Manhole (Type 'A')	EA	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		
D23	5' Dia. Storm Water Manhole (Type 'A')	EA	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00		
D24	Tie-in Connection of Prop. To Exist. (Manhole, Inlet, or Pipe)	EA	5	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
D25	15" Dia. RCP (Class III)	LF	30	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 11,100.00		
D26	15" Dia. RCP (Class IV)	LF	30	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 11,250.00		
D27	18" Dia. RCP (Class III)	LF	30	\$ 275.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 11,250.00		
D28	18" Dia. RCP (Class IV)	LF	30	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 11,400.00		
D29	24" Dia. RCP (Class III)	LF	30	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00		
D30	24" Dia. RCP (Class IV)	LF	30	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 12,450.00		
D31	Trench Safety for Storm Water Conduits	LF	30	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00		
D32	Trench Safety for Storm Water Manholes/Inlets	EA	30	\$ 750.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00		
<b>SUBTOTAL PART D - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items D1 thru D32)</b>					<b>\$ 251,202.00</b>		<b>\$ 331,220.00</b>		<b>\$ 385,220.00</b>		
<b>Part E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS</b>											
E1	Mobilization (Max. 5% of Part E)	LS	1	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
E2	Concrete Panel Replacement Pavement Section No. 2 - Utilities (Wastewater)	EA	10	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00		
<b>SUBTOTAL PART E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items E1 thru E2)</b>					<b>\$ 7,875.00</b>		<b>\$ 15,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 11,500.00</b>		
<b>Part F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS</b>											
F1	Mobilization (Max. 5% of Part F)	LS	1	\$ 562.50	\$ 562.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
F2	Adjust Existing Manhole to Finish Grade (with New Ring and Cover)	EA	5	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 20,500.00		
<b>SUBTOTAL PART F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items F1 thru F2)</b>					<b>\$ 11,812.50</b>		<b>\$ 10,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 21,500.00</b>		
<b>Part G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS</b>											
G1	Mobilization (Max. 5% of Part G)	LS	1	\$ 187.50	\$ 187.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00		
G2	Adjust Existing Gas Valve Box to Grade with Concrete Collar	EA	5	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
<b>SUBTOTAL PART G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (Items G1 thru G2)</b>					<b>\$ 3,937.50</b>		<b>\$ 5,100.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,250.00</b>		
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$ 8,237,368.25</b>		<b>\$ 8,670,908.00</b>		<b>\$ 8,982,619.00</b>		